05/13/2019 900498248

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM523221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee state of incorporation previously recorded on Reel 006638 Frame 0263. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE: CITIZENSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA should read ASSIGNEE: CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900497624

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OFLUX GROUP INC.		05/06/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NYBEE NEW YORK INC.
Street Address:	6306 HASBROOK AVE
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19111
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5710725	NYBEE NEW YORK
Registration Number:	5634030	NYBEE
Registration Number:	5698412	ROYAL EDGE
Registration Number:	5711242	EDGE GROWTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9736855280

Email: michael@PatentLawNY.com

Correspondent Name: Feigin & Fridman Michael J. Feigin Esq.

Address Line 1: 1037 Rt. 46 East, Suite 107 Address Line 4: Clifton, NEW JERSEY 07013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OFX004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Feigin, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Feigin/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006643 FRAME: 0475 900498248

DATE SIGNED: 05/13/2019

Total Attachments: 3
source=OFX004-02e-Coversheet-Notice of Recordation#page1.tif
source=OFX004-02e-Coversheet-Notice of Recordation#page2.tif

source=OFX004-02b-Assignment of Trademark-signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006643 FRAME: 0476

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oflux Group Inc.		05/06/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

\$ 6	NYBEE New York Inc.
Street Address:	6306 Hasbrook Ave
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19111
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
110800111111111111111111111111111111111		EDGE GROWTH
Registration Number:	5710725	NYBEE NEW YORK
Registration Number:	5698412	ROYAL EDGE
Registration Number:	5634030	NYBEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Phone: 9736855280

michael@PatentLawNY.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael Feigin

Address Line 1: 1037 Rt. 46 East, Suite 107 Address Line 4: Clifton, NEW JERSEY 07013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Feigin, Esq.
Signature:	/Michael Feigin/
Date:	05/07/2019

Total Attachments: 1

5/13/2019 https://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2056a7e5d4&attid=0.1&permmsgid=msg-f...

source=OFX004-02b-Assignment of Trademark-signed#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM522362 05/07/2019 **Receipt Date:** Fee Amount: \$115

Michael J. Feigin, Esq.

FEIGIN AND FRIDMAN LLC

1037 Rt 46 East, Suite 107 • Clifton, NJ 07013

PHONE (973) 685-5280 • FAX (973) 767-1292

E-MAIL: michael@PatentLawNY.com • WEB: PatentLawNY.com
LICENSED TO PRACTICE IN NEW YORK, NEW JERSEY, AND BEFORE THE U.S. PATENT OFFICE

Trademark Assignment Agreement

Oflux Group Inc. a Pennsylvania Corporation located at 3040 23rd St #4K, Astoria, NEW YORK UNITED STATES 11102 ("the Assignor")

holds all rights, title, and interest in:

	U.S. Serial Number	U.S. Reg. Number	Trademark
1	87/806,915	5,711,242	EDGE GROWTH
2	87/611,838	5,710,725	NYBEE NEW YORK
3	87/611,841	5,698,412	ROYAL EDGE
4	87/611.840	5.634.030	NYBEE

and associated common law rights ("the Trademarks")

while NYBEE New York Inc., a Delaware Corporation located 6306 Hasbrook Ave, Philadelphia, PA 19111, (the "Assignee") desires to acquire all ownership rights in and to the Trademark and good will associated with the trademark as of the date the Assignor signs the present document.

- 1. Therefore, in consideration of US\$1.00 and the promises and agreement contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the U.S. trademark and all other trademark rights protected by U.S. common law for products of the Assignor which are sold in the United States by the Assignee as of the last date of use of the trademark by the Assignor and no later than the date of signing of this contract.
- 2. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 3. Assignor further agrees to:
- (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the trademark rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts;
- (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including trademark applications and instruments of transfer; and
- (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the trademark and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignee:	, authorized signatory on (Sig.) , authorized signatory on	Date: _	05/06/2019	<u> </u>
Osaeng Park,	, additionized signatury on	benan of Assignor		
	, authorized signatory on	bobalf of Againman		_
Assignor:	(Sig.)	Date:	05/06/2019	